TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426109

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		04/25/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harrow Street Limited		
Street Address:	19/F Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue		
City:	Causeway Bay		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Postal Code: 92626			
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4503199	PARADISE COVE
Registration Number:	4499519	SUNRISE BAY
Registration Number:	4235991	X-CALIBER
Registration Number:	4248320	X-CALIBER
Registration Number:	4332351	MAUI ACTIVE
Registration Number:	4101313	
Registration Number:	4104402	MAUI AND SONS
Registration Number:	4104261	MAUI & SONS
Registration Number:	3260836	MAUI AND SONS
Registration Number:	3336794	MISS MALIBU
Registration Number:	3326458	MAUI AND SONS
Registration Number:	3135017	MAUI PRINCESS
Registration Number:	2210850	MAUI AND SONS
Registration Number:	1922160	MAUI AND SONS
Registration Number:	1935966	MAUI AND SONS
Registration Number:	1432990	MAUI AND SONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

TRADEMARK

900404705 REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0174

CH \$415.00 4503199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Corina RachinaSIGNATURE:/s/ Corina RachinaDATE SIGNED:05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 6 source=ewb#page1.tif source=ewb#page2.tif source=ewb#page3.tif source=ewb#page4.tif source=ewb#page5.tif source=ewb#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on April 25, 2017, by EAST WEST BANK, (the "Bank"), to the Grantor listed on Schedule A (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor Bank are party to a Commercial Pledge Agreement dated as of October 26, 2009 (the "Pledge Agreement") and a Commercial Security Agreement dated as of November 6, 2013 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Pledge Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 23, 2009 at reel/frame 004104/0385 and the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 20, 2013 at reel/frame 005185/0564;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to such Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives or agents to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

BN 28238408v2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0176**

m

EAST WEST BANK, as Bank

By:___

Name:

ice presid

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

iN(o)	A STĀTUS) FLIENS	(ejęv,anikojski)	igr/db)eM/ARKChbille	SERVAL NOV	Pactite Spantite
					ales sigla(c); ales sigla(c); ales sigla(c);
1.	Registered/	Harrow Street	PARADISE COVE	85913413	04/24/2013
	Reel/Frame: 5185/0555	Limited		/	/
	Security Agreement			4503199	03/25/2014
	Recorded: 12/20/2013				
	Assignor: Harrow Street Limited	·			
	Assignee: East West Bank				
2.	Registered/	Harrow Street	SUNRISE BAY	85913411	04/24/2013
	Reel/Frame: 5185/0555	Limited		/	/
	Security Agreement			4499519	03/18/2014
	Recorded: 12/20/2013				
	Assignor: Harrow Street Limited				
	Assignee: East West Bank			05050504	00/00/0044
3.	Registered/	Harrow Street Limited	X-CALIBER	85279794	03/29/2011
	Reel/Frame: 5185/0555	Limited		/	/
	Security Agreement			4235991	11/06/2012
	Recorded: 12/20/2013				
	Assignor: Harrow Street Limited				
	Assignee: East West Bank	1	VOLUME	05070700	00/00/0044
4.	Registered/	Harrow Street Limited	X-CALIBER	85279782	03/29/2011
	Reel/Frame: 5185/0555	Limited		/	11/27/2012
	Security Agreement			4248320	11/2//2012
	Recorded: 12/20/2013				į
	Assignor: Harrow Street Limited				
	Assignee: East West Bank	I I a was a Charact	MAUI ACTIVE	05040700	02/22/2011
5.	Registered/	Harrow Street Limited	MAUIACTIVE	85249798 /	02/23/2011
	Reel/Frame: 5185/0555			4332351	05/07/2013
	Security Agreement			4332351	03/07/2013
	Recorded: 12/20/2013				
	Assignor: Harrow Street Limited				
	Assignee: East West Bank	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	_1

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

BN 28238408v2

NO.	STATUS// EIENIS	GRANITOR	TRVADENMEKTITUE	BERVALINOVI REGINO	EILE DZATE/A REG DZATE
6.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 5185/0555 Security Agreement Recorded: 12/20/2013 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited		85249763 / 4101313	02/23/2011 / 02/21/2012
7.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 5185/0555 Security Agreement Recorded: 12/20/2013 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	MAUI AND SONS	85245905 / 4104402	02/18/2011 / 02/28/2012
8.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 5185/0555 Security Agreement Recorded: 12/20/2013 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	MAUI & SONS	85221298 / 4104261	01/19/2011 / 02/28/2012
9.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 4104/0377 Security Agreement Recorded: 11/23/2009 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited		78952424 / 3260836	08/15/2006 / 07/10/2007
10.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 5185/0555 Security Agreement Recorded: 12/20/2013 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	MISS MALIBU	78806487 / 3336794	02/03/2006 / 11/13/2007
11.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 4104/0377 Security Agreement Recorded: 11/23/2009 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	MAUI AND SONS	78673466 / 3326458	07/19/2005 / 10/30/2007

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

BN 28238408v2

NO.	SIVATUS / LUENS ALL LO	GRANHOR :	TRADEWARKTINE	SERVALINO#:	FAILE FORMER RECT FORME
12.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 5185/0555 Security Agreement Recorded: 12/20/2013 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	MAUI PRINCESS	78523628 / 3135017	11/29/2004 / 08/29/2006
13.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 4104/0377 Security Agreement Recorded: 11/23/2009 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	PA P	75372743 / 2210850	10/14/1997 / 12/15/1998
14.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 4104/0377 Security Agreement Recorded: 11/23/2009 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	MAUI AND SONS	74560089 / 1922160	08/11/1994 / 09/26/1995
15.	Registered/ Reel/Frame: 4104/0377 Security Agreement Recorded: 11/23/2009 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	M A U I	74470905 / 1935966	12/17/1993 / 11/14/1995

TIMO:	SITATUS/	GRANITOR 1	TIPADEMARK THUE	SERVAL NO./ FREGUNO.	FILE DATE/ AREGO LIDATE
16.	Registered/ Registered/ Reel/Frame: 1227/0258 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/05/1994 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: Imperial Bank (Comerica Incorporated current assignee through merger recorded 02/06/2002) Reel/Frame: 4104/0377 Security Agreement Recorded: 11/23/2009 Assignor: Harrow Street Limited Assignee: East West Bank	Harrow Street Limited	M A U I	73343278 / 1432990	12/24/1981 / 03/17/1987

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

BN 28238408v2

RECORDED: 05/03/2017